
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE AND COMPANY AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5040
ANSWERED ON:25.04.2003
LOAN FROM ADB
AKBOR ALI KHANDOKER

Will the Minister of FINANCE AND COMPANY AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) Whether the Government received substantial loan from the Asian Development Bank last year for the rural development sector;

(b) If so, the details of loan component and the States whom the loan has been distributed;

(c) Whether the Government propose to formulate new rural development schemes with the loan; and

(d) If so, the details thereof?

Answer
SHRI ANANDRAO V. ADSUL - MINISTER OF STATE FOR FINANCE AND COMPANY AFFAIRS

(a) No, Sir.

(b) , (c) and (d) do not arise.
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